1
FWB Products Ltd 2020 (www.fwb.co.uk)
Flange Tables & Gasket Materials
Contents
2
Flange Identification Page 3
Flange Type Codes Page 3
Flange Face Types Page 4
Nominal Diameter (DN) Page 4
Flange PCD Page 4
Pressure Rating Page 4
Gasket Materials Page 5
Flange Tables for the Water and Construction Industry Page 7
Flange Tables for the Heating and Ventilation Industry
- BS10 & BS1560 Page 9
- BS4504 Page 11
CESWI 7 Compliance Page 14
Bolt, Flange & Coupling Coatings Page 15
Flange Tables, Bolt Sizing and Gasket Materials
There are many different standards relating to the sizing and specification of flange & bolt sets world-wide. Common ones include ASA / ANSI / ASME
(USA), PN /DIN (EU), BS10 / BS4504 (British), and JIS / KS (Japanese / Korean).
The British standards relate to metric sizing in the case of BS 4504 and imperial sizing for BS10.
The American standard, ANSI is also used in Britain.
Flange Identification:
BS4504 / 111 / B – PN16 – DN400 - B4 - XXXX – 654321
Casting Number
Manufacturer
Material Designation
Nominal Diameter
Nominal Pressure
Flange Face Type
Flange Code Number
British Standard
Flange Type Codes:
101 – Plate flange for welding
102 – Loose plate flange with weld on plate collar
104 – Loose plate flange with weld-nut collar
105 – Blank flange
111 – Weld neck flange
112 – Hubbed slip-on flange for welding
113 – Hubbed threaded flange
121 – Integral flange 3
Flange Tables, Bolt Sizing and Gasket Materials
Flange Face Types:
• Type A: Flat Face
• Type B: Raised Face
• Type C: Tongue Face
• Type D: Grooved Face
• Type E: Spigot
• Type F: Recess
• Type G: Ring Recess
• Type H: O-Ring Groove
Nominal Diameter (DN):
DN stands for ‘Diameter Nominale’. It is a translation between imperial and metric sizing, though not exact.
1/2” DN15 2 1/2” DN65 10” DN250
3/4” DN20 3” DN80 12” DN300
1” DN25 4” DN100 14” DN350
1 1/4” DN32 5” DN125 16” DN400
1 1/2” DN40 6” DN150 18” DN450
2” DN50 8” DN200 20” DN500
Flange PCD